BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Name Change for Holway Telephone Company to Holway Telephone Company d/b/a American Broadband)))	File No. IN-2013-0370 Tracking No. YI-2013-0338
In the Matter of the Name Change for KLM Telephone Company to KLM Telephone Company d/b/a American Broadband)))	File No. IN-2013-0371 Tracking No. YI-2013-0339
In the Matter of the Name Change for Holway Long Distance Company to Holway Long Distance Company d/b/a American Broadband)))	File No. XN-2013-0372 Tracking No. YX-2013-0340
In the Matter of the Name Change for KLM Long Distance Company to KLM Long Distance Company d/b/a American Broadband)))	File No. XN-2013-0373 Tracking No. YX-2013-0341

ORDER DIRECTING FILING, CORRECTED

Issue Date: January 31, 2013 Effective Date: January 31, 2013

The Commission is setting forth the correct captions for its orders directing Staff to file a recommendation on the applications and tariffs, all of which tariffs bear a proposed effective date of March 1, 2013.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. The Commission's Staff shall file a recommendation on the application and tariffs no later than February 15, 2013.

2. This order shall become effective immediately upon issuance.

BY THE COMMISSION

(SEAL)

Shelley Brueggemann Acting Secretary

Daniel Jordan, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority under Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 31st day of January, 2013.